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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/18/2013  9:08:43AM

Assembly District 80

 2,072 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 80 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 291 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,460 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,460 

 1,971 ELIOT L. ENGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 102 JOSEPH MCLAUGHLIN (REPUBLICAN)

 38 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 19 JOSEPH DIAFERIA (GREEN)

 1 LOUIS FARRAKHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIKA LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,132 

Unrecorded  328 

Assembly District 81

 23,140 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,062 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 385 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,696 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,283 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,283 

 18,923 ELIOT L. ENGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,912 JOSEPH MCLAUGHLIN (REPUBLICAN)

 748 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 420 JOSEPH DIAFERIA (GREEN)

 1 DAVID A GREEN MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOTT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACETTA SZETMAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NORBORTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH MC DERMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 NITA M. LOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAMILE SALAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUAKOU KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,016 

Unrecorded  2,267 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/18/2013  9:08:43AM

Assembly District 82

 15,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 468 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 47 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 820 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,121 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,121 

 14,131 ELIOT L. ENGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 684 JOSEPH MCLAUGHLIN (REPUBLICAN)

 251 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 144 JOSEPH DIAFERIA (GREEN)

 1 ANGEL FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,214 

Unrecorded  1,907 

Assembly District 83

 34,841 PUBLIC COUNTER

 21 EMERGENCY

 871 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 113 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,519 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,365 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  39,365 

 33,793 ELIOT L. ENGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 761 JOSEPH MCLAUGHLIN (REPUBLICAN)

 469 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 141 JOSEPH DIAFERIA (GREEN)

 1 DANNY WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITA M. LOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE RIGANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,169 

Unrecorded  4,196 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/18/2013  9:08:43AM

Total for Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 75,839 PUBLIC COUNTER

 21 EMERGENCY

 2,481 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 562 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 6,326 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  85,229 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  85,229 

 68,818 ELIOT L. ENGEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,459 JOSEPH MCLAUGHLIN (REPUBLICAN)

 1,506 ELIOT L. ENGEL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 724 JOSEPH DIAFERIA (GREEN)

 1 ANGEL FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A GREEN MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOTT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACETTA SZETMAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN NORBORTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH MC DERMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS FARRAKHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 NITA M. LOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIKA LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE RIGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAMILE SALAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUAKOU KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  76,531 

Unrecorded  8,698 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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